

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB23-1286 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike line 3, and substitute "(2)(a.5)(V) and
- 2 (2)(d)(II) as follows:".
- 3 Page 2, strike lines 5 through 27.
- 4 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 16 and substitute "- **service animals - short**
- 5 **title.**
- 6 (2) (a.5) (V) (A) In addition to any other sentence imposed upon
- 7 a".
- 8 Page 4, strike lines 13 through 22.
- 9 Page 4, strike line 23 and substitute:
- 10 "(d) (II) If a person is convicted of cruelty OR AGGRAVATED
- 11 CRUELTY".
- 12 Page 5, strike lines 13 through 21 and substitute:
- 13 "**SECTION 2. Safety clause.** The general assembly hereby finds,
- 14 determines, and declares that this act is necessary for the immediate
- 15 preservation of the public peace, health, or safety.".
- 16 Page 1, line 101, after "TO" insert "**MONETARY**".

** **